

The South Indian Association's

The S.I.A. College of Higher Education

Affiliated to University of Mumbai Accredited B+ by NAAC P-88, MIDC Residential Area Dombivli Gymkhana Road, Near Balaji Mandir, Dombivli (East), 421203.

NOTICE

Date: 04-01-2024

This is to inform all students of the batch of 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 having ATKT in Semester I, II, III, IV (Internal and/or External) that link for fee payment will be sent to their registered EMAIL ID and contact number by Thursday, i.e. 04th January 2024. The link will close on Sunday, 14th January 2024 at midnight. All students are hereby instructed to pay their ATKT fees in time, failing which a penalty will be charged for late payment.

ATKT FEE PAYMENT DETAILS:

One Subject: Rs. 324/-Two Subjects: Rs. 580/-

More than Two Subjects: Rs. 1222/-

Late fee payment penalty structure:

15th to 22nd January 2024 fee payment penalty = Rs. 100/-23rd to 31st January 2024 fee payment penalty = Rs. 200/-

NO FEES PAYMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED without payment of Rs. 500 as superlative penalty AFTER 31st January 2024

In case of any queries related to link, please visit college office immediately between 10 am to 1 pm.

Convener Examination Committee



Principal
PRINCIPAL
The S.I.A. College of Higher Education
DOMBIVLI (E)